

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 234 OF 2009

SARJU MAHARAJ & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTRAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 02/06/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.  
Dr. Bheem Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Balwant Raj Billoria, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Pratap Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Until further orders, the petitioners will not be dispossessed from the kiosks.

(S. Thapar)  
PS to Registrar

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master