

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 382 OF 2009

HARISH KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

WITH

I.A.NOS.2-3 (Appln. for permission to file addl. documents and exemption from filing O/T)

Date: 09/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Tomar, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Somani, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to produce additional documents.

Adjourned by four weeks.

List along with W.P.(C) No.234/2009.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master